Jason Hargreaves Cinematographer

MA Cinematography (Drama) Australian Film Television & Radio School (Sydney, Australia)

BSc Prod. (Film & Television) Queensland College of Art, Griffith University.

www.jasonhargreaves.com (Sample reel available oniine)

contact@jasonhargreaves.com
+61 419 702 256

Jason is an Australian born Cinematographer working anywhere.

Credits
September 2007

Features
Unfinished Sky

48 Shades of Brown

The Inheritance — A Fisherman’s
Story

Television Commercials
Kmart Brand ‘Tea Party’
Startnextweek.com

Wolf Blass ‘Cricket Moments’
Heritage Building Society ‘Shift’
Brisbane International Film Festival
Trailer 2007

BIFF in The Burbs

Sunny Queen Eggs ‘Natural Grain’
Pauls Custard ‘Custard Myth Busted!
Ford ‘Barry Hall’

AFL ‘Here To Stay’

AFL ‘Kick to Kick’

Cricket Australia ‘One Day Test’
Brisbane International Film Festival
Trailer ‘Heartbreak Hotel’
Cineparks ‘Pier’

Bank Of Queensland ‘Panda’
Ancare ‘Genisis’

Glico Icecream (Japanese TVC)
Vaalia ‘Rex’

Vaalia Duo ‘Valderie’

Ergon Energy “Painter”

Ergon Energy “Harvester”

Instant Scratch-It’s ‘Treasured
Sentiments’ x 2

Arena Channel Ident

Diet Coke Lime “Zesty Carson’
Diet Coke Lime ‘Tarty Carson’
Diet Coke Vanilla YJai’

Diet Coke Vanilla ‘Kyan’

Diet Coke Original ‘Ted’

Diet Coke Original ‘Thom’
Disney Channel ‘Sandpit’

Disney Channel ‘Mermaids’
Disney Channel ‘Treasure’

Disney Channel ‘Stargazing’
Juniper — Byron Bay

Three fealous’

Hans Smallgoods
Spinal Awareness Week ‘Painter’

Spinal Awareness Week ‘Horses’

Year
2006

2006

2002

2007
2007
2007
2007
2007

2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006

2006
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005

2005
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2003

2003
2003
2003
2003
2003

2003
2002

2002

Role
2" Unit Director of Photography
(Main Unit DOP Bob Humphries
ACS)
2" Unit Director of Photography
(Main Unit DOP Tony Luu)
Co - Director of Photography

Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director/DOP
Director/DOP

Director/DOP
Director/DOP
Director/DOP
Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography

Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography

Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography

Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography

Director of Photography
Director of Photography

Director of Photography

Director

Dir.

Dir.

Dir

Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.

Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.

Dir

Dir.

Dir

Dir
Dir

Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.

Dir.
Dir.

Peter Duncan

. Daniel Lapaine

ir. Peter Hegedus

Tori Garrett

. Trent O’Donnell
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.

Emily Owens
Jason Hargreaves
Jason Hargreaves

Jason Hargreaves
Jason Hargreaves
Jason Hargreaves
Sean Byrne
Sean Byrne
Sean Byrne
Sean Byrne
Jason Hargreaves

Jason Hargreaves
Grey Rogers
Stuart Mannion
Matsuzaki Shigeto
Tori Garrett
Tori Garrett
Tori Garrett

. Tori Garrett
Dir.

Tori Garrett

Dean Chircop

. Tony McGrath
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.

Tony McGrath
Tony McGrath
Tony McGrath

. Tony McGrath
. Tony McGrath
Dir.

Shane Krauss
Shane Krauss
Shane Krauss
Shane Krauss
Jason Hargreaves
Tony McGrath

Ryan Renshaw
Jason

Hargreaves/Rob
Beeston

Dir.

Jason

Hargreaves/Rob
Beeston

Company
New Holland Pictures/FFC/Idtv

Prima Productions

Soul Vision Films

Two Little Indians
Jungleboys

9mm

BCM Digital

Parry Leader Films

Parry Leader Films
BCM Digital

BCM Digital
Renegade Films
Renegade Films
Renegade Films
Renegade Films
Parry Leader Films

Parry Leader Films
Taxi Film Production
Traffic Film & Video
Zoom Film & TV
Two Little Indians
Two Little Indians
Two Little Indians
Two Little Indians
Two Little Indians

Two Little Indians
Streetlight Films
Streetlight Films
Streetlight Films
Streetlight Films
Streetlight Films
Streetlight Films
Charlie Company

Charlie Company
Charlie Company
Charlie Company
DePasquale Advertising
Streetlight Films

Roly Poly
Platinum Television

Platinum Television

Format
35

Super 16

DVCAM

35
HD
Superl 6
Superl 6
35

35
HD
35
Superl 6
35
Superl 6
HD
35

35
Superl 6
Superl 6
35
Superl 6
Superl 6
Superl 6
Superl 6
35

Superl 6

Super 16
35

Super 16
Super 16

Super 16



Jason Hargreaves Cinematographer

MA Cinematography (Drama) Australian Film Television & Radio School (Sydney, Australia)

BSc Prod. (Film & Television) Queensland College of Art, Griffith University.

www.jasonhargreaves.com (Sample reel available oniine)

contact@jasonhargreaves.com
+61 419 702 256

Jason is an Australian born Cinematographer working anywhere.

Credits
September 2007

Drama Series
PSTrixi (12 pt. web based drama)

Short Drama
USQ Drama Graduate Showreels
2005

Cool
Qadams Story

Pests
The Curse Of Eleanor Crabtree
Carma

Top Blokes
Struth - Series

Hey Sista!

The Number

The Machine

Ben

The Exploding Woman
Godmode

The Warren Show
The Great Sascha

Documentaries

The Saints (ongoing)
Nigger Lovers

Chant of the Scrub Turkey

Stock Squad (4 part series)

The Making of “The Proposition’
MTV “A Movie

Life” ‘Paris Hilton on The House of
Wax’

Vanuatai — Turtle Monitors in
Vanuatu

Marty & Jess, An Outback Wedding
(6 part series)

The Truth About Dragonhall

Hard Choices Series

Keeping The Faithful

Escape From The Planet Of The
Tapes

The Making of ‘Gettin’ Square’

The Crocodile Hunter - HD

The Making of ‘The Great Raid’
The Making of ‘Ghost Ship VFX’
Taringa: 4068

Fire Of The Land

My Way

2006

2005

2005

2003

2003
2003
2002

2002
2002

2001
2001
2001
2000
2000
2000

1999
1999

2007
2007
2005

2005
2005
2004

2004

2004

2003
2003
2003
2002

2002

2002

2002
2002
2001
2000
1999

Director of Photography

Director of Photography

Director of Photography
Director of Photography

Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography

Director of Photography
Director of Photography

Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography

Director of Photography
Director of Photography

Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography

Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Co-Director of Photography

Director of Photography
Director of Photography

Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography

Director of Photography
Additional DOP

Director/Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography

Dir. Tori Garrett

Dir. Mairi
Cameron/Alex
Chomicz

Dir. Kylie
Washington-Brook
Dir. Kylie
Washington-Brook
Dir. Stuart Mannion
Dir. James Cowen
Dir. James
Cowen/Jason
Hargreaves/Mark
Pidcock

Dir. Gareth Calvery
Dir. Jan Cattoni/Tony
DePasquale/Steve
Irwin

Dir. Jan Cattoni
Dir. Andrew Murray
Dir. Michael Craft
Dir. Sean Byrne
Dir. Nancy Allen
Dir. Matthew
McKosker

Dir. Cate Shortland
Dir. Marcus Wells

Dir. Sarah Neal
Dir. Rhonda Hagan
Dir. Kylie Washington

Dir. Nicole McQuaig

Dir. Jason
Hargreaves/Simon
Chapman

Dir. Jan Cattoni

Dir. Michael
Castleman

Dir. Kris Kneen

Dir. Michelle Warner
Dir. Nicole McQuaig
Dir. Kris Kneen &
Anthony Mullins

Dir. Jason Hargreaves

Dir. John Stainton

Dir. Jason Hargreaves
Dir. Charles Mitchels
Dir. Dennis Tuppicoff
Dir. Valerie Bichard
Dir. Cate Shortland

Hoodlum Active/Yahoo7
University of

Southern Queensland
Wooshman/AFC
Wooshman/PFTC

Stuart Mannion

Egotripp/Mufung Films/Firechild

James Cowen/Jason
Hargreaves/Mark Pidcock

Boilermaker
SBS/PFTC

AFC/SBS/PFTC
Andrew Murray
Escape Craft/QPIX
AFTRS

AFTRS

AFTRS

AFTRS
AFTRS

New Holland Pictures
Mianjin Entertainment/ABC
Gabrielle Jones
Productions/ABC

Big Island Pictures/SBS/PFTC
Pictures in Paradise

MTV USA/Joel Silver

Woan Smol Bag Theatre
Network Ten - Sydney

Gabrielle Jones/SBS
Hoodlum Entertainment
Hoodlum Entertainment
Big Island Pictures

Mushroom Pictures/Working
Title

The Best Picture Show
Company

Miramax

Photon/Charlie Company
Jungle Pictures/SBS

AFTRS

AFTRS

DVCAM

HD

Super
16/HD
DVCAM

35
DVCAM
DVCAM

DVCAM
DVCAM

16
DVCAM
Super 16
35
Digi Beta
Digi Beta

16
Super 16

DVCAM
HD
DVCAM

DVCAM
Digi Beta
DVCAM

DVCAM
Digi Beta

DVCAM
DVCAM
DVCAM
Super 16/
DVCAM
DVCAM

HD

DVCAM
Digi Beta
DVCAM
DVCAM
DVCAM



Jason Hargreaves Cinematographer

MA Cinematography (Drama) Australian Film Television & Radio School (Sydney, Australia)

BSc Prod. (Film & Television) Queensland College of Art, Griffith University.

www.jasonhargreaves.com (Sample reel available oniine)

contact@jasonhargreaves.com
+61 419 702 256

Jason is an Australian born Cinematographer working anywhere.

Credits
September 2007

Music Videos
Darren Hanlon

Briel ‘Take It Off’

The Veronicas ‘Revolution’
The Living End ‘Wake Up’

Kiss Chasey ‘The Shake’

The Living End ‘What’s On Your
Radio’

Bliss ‘n’ Esso ‘Up Jumped The Boogie’

Weapon X & Ken Hell ‘Sneaker
Pimpin’ Ain’t Easy’

The Pictures “I Don’t Care”

Zia ‘Underground’

Random ‘Are You Ready? (Family
Nightclub sequence only)

Amiel ‘Tonight’

Big Heavy Stuff

Salmonella Dub ‘Ez Orn’

Resin Dogs ‘Take Off

Full Fathom 5
The Tremors ‘ Keep It On’

Full Fathom 5 ‘Anxiety’
H-Block 101 ‘Group Dynamics’

H-Block 101 ‘Workers Wage’
Tumbleweed ‘Planet Of The Weeds’
The Hive ‘Thrillpopper’

The Hive ‘The One & The Prime’
Screamfeeder ‘Hi-C’s’

Karin Schaupp ‘Asturias’
Webster ‘Off The Record’

Awards and Festivals

Brisbane International Film Festival Trailer 2006:

Heartbreak Hotel
Cool

Cool

The Pictures ‘I Don’t Care’
Disney Channel ‘Sandpit’
Disney Channel ‘Mermaids’

The Inheritance — A Fisherman’s Story

Keeping The Faithful
The Machine

2006

2006

2006

2006

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005
2005
2005

2003
2003
2003
2003

2003
2003

2001
2001

2000

2000

2000
1998
1998
1998
1998

Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Camera Operator

Director of Photography
Director of Photography

Director of Photography

Director of Photography
Director of Photography

Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography

Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography

Director of Photography
Director of Photography

Director of Photography
Director/Director of Photography

Director/Director of Photography
Director/Director of Photography

Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director of Photography
Director/Co -Director of
Photography

Dir. Natalie Van
DerDungen

Dir. Lucas
Thyer/Simon Smith
Dir. (Taiyo Films)
Dir. Sean
Gilligan/Sarah-Jane
Wooloohan

Dir. Sean
Gilligan/Sarah-Jane
Wooloohan

Dir. Sean
Gilligan/Sarah-Jane
Wooloohan

Dir. Lucas
Thyer/Simon Smith
Dir. Lucas
Thyer/Simon Smith
Dir. Matt Bourke
Dir. Stuart Mannion
Dir. Simon Green

Dir. Ryan Renshaw
Dir. Skye Thompson
Dir. Ken Weston

Dir. Rachel
Johnston/Ken Weston
Dir. Ken Weston

Dir. Sarah Woulahan
& Sean Gilligan

Dir. Ken Weston

Dir. Jason Hargreaves

Dir. Jason Hargreaves

Di

r. Jason Hargreaves

Dir. Marcus Wells
Dir. Mirjam Bastian
Dir. Skye Thompson
Dir. André Strand
Dir. Jason
Hargreaves/Dominic
Egan

Natalie Van DerDungen
Pixel Frame

Taiyo Films
Squareyed Films

Squareyed Films

Squareyed Films

Pixel Frame
Pixel Frame

Rumblevision
Taxi Film Productions
Horizon Films

Blacklab International
Muse Eclipse

Strictly & Lowdown
Strictly & Lowdown

Lowdown
Squareyed

Lowdown

Jason Hargreaves/Universal
Music

Jason Hargreaves/Universal
Music

Jason Hargreaves/Universal
Music

Marcus Wells

Mirjam Bastian

Skye Thompson

Jason Hargreaves

Jason Hargreaves/Dominic
Egan

Award Of Distinction - National ACS Awards + Gold ACS

Flickerfest International Film Festival 2006 Fuijiflm Award for ‘The Best Cinematography in an

Australian Short’

Silver ACS

Gold ACS

Silver ACS

Highly Commended ACS

Pre selection for the 76" Annual Academy Awards

Brisbane International Film Festival
Silver ACS

Super 16
Super 16
Super 16
Super 16
Super 16

Super 16

Super 16
DVCAM

Super 16
35
Super 16

Super 16
HD
Super 16
35

Super 16
DVCAM

Super 16
Super 16

Super 16
Super 16

Super 16
Super 16
DVCAM
Digi Beta
Digi Beta



Jason Hargreaves Cinematographer

MA Cinematography (Drama) Australian Film Television & Radio School (Sydney, Australia)
BSc Prod. (Film & Television) Queensland College of Art, Griffith University.

www.jasonhargreaves.com (Sample reel available oniine)

contact@jasonhargreaves.com
+61 419 702 256
Jason is an Australian born Cinematographer working anywhere.

Credits
September 2007
Best Cinematography Queensland New Filmmakers Awards
Resin Dogs ‘Take Off Gold ACS
Escape From The Planet Of The Tapes Highly Commended ACS
Hey Sista! Dendy Awards
Sydney Film Festival
St Kilda Film Festival
Commonwealth Film Festival
Taringa Highly Commended ACS
Full Fathom Five ‘Anxiety’ Gold ACS
Ben Silver ACS
Exploding Woman AFI Nomination (Animation)
The Warren Show Gold ACS
The Great Sascha Gold ACS
In Competition Cameralmage (cinematography film festival, POLAND)
My Way Highly Commended ACS
Tumbleweed ‘Planet of the Weeds’ Highly Commended ACS
Karin Schaupp ‘Asturias’ Gold ACS
Education

Acting for Directors (Directing) AFTRS (QId) 2007

Actorphobia — The 6 Day Cure (Directing) AFTRS (Qld) 2006

Master of Arts in Cinematography (Drama) Australian Film Television & Radio School (Sydney) 1999-2001

Bachelor of Screen Production (Film & Television Production) Queensland College of Art — Griffith University 1995-1998



