## Jason Hargreaves Cinematographer

MA Cinematography (Drama) Australian Film Television & Radio School (Sydney, Australia) BSc Prod. (Film & Television) Queensland College of Art, Griffith University.

#### www.jasonhargreaves.com (Sample reel available oniine) <u>contact@jasonhargreaves.com</u> +61 419 702 256

Jason is an Australian born Cinematographer working anywhere.

### Credits September 2007

Features Year Role Director Company Format New Holland Pictures/FFC/Idtv Unfinished Sky 2006 2<sup>nd</sup> Unit Director of Photography Dir. Peter Duncan 35 (Main Unit DOP Bob Humphries ACS) 48 Shades of Brown 2006 2<sup>nd</sup> Unit Director of Photography Dir. Daniel Lapaine Prima Productions Super 16 (Main Unit DOP Tony Luu) Soul Vision Films The Inheritance - A Fisherman's 2002 Co - Director of Photography Dir. Peter Hegedus DVCAM Story **Television Commercials** Kmart Brand 'Tea Party' 2007 Director of Photography Dir. Tori Garrett Two Little Indians 35 2007 Director of Photography Dir. Trent O'Donnell HD Startnextweek.com Jungleboys Wolf Blass 'Cricket Moments' 2007 Director of Photography Dir. Emily Owens Super I 6 9mm BCM Digital Director/DOP Heritage Building Society 'Shift' 2007 Dir. Jason Hargreaves Super I 6 Brisbane International Film Festival 2007 Director/DOP Dir. Jason Hargreaves Parry Leader Films 35 Trailer 2007 BIFF in The Burbs 2007 Director/DOP Dir. Jason Hargreaves Parry Leader Films 35 HD Sunny Queen Eggs 'Natural Grain' 2007 Director/DOP Dir. Jason Hargreaves **BCM** Digital Pauls Custard 'Custard Myth Busted!' 2007 Director/DOP Dir. Jason Hargreaves **BCM** Digital 35 Director of Photography Super I 6 Ford 'Barry Hall' 2007 Dir. Sean Byrne Renegade Films AFL 'Here To Stay' 2007 Director of Photography Dir. Sean Byrne **Renegade Films** 35 Director of Photography 2007 Super I 6 AFL 'Kick to Kick' Dir. Sean Byrne **Renegade Films** Cricket Australia 'One Day Test' 2006 Director of Photography Dir. Sean Byrne **Renegade Films** HD Brisbane International Film Festival 2006 Director of Photography Parry Leader Films Dir. Jason Hargreaves 35 Trailer 'Heartbreak Hotel' Cineparks 'Pier' 2006 Director of Photography Dir. Jason Hargreaves Parry Leader Films 35 Super I 6 Bank Of Queensland 'Panda' 2006 Director of Photography Dir. Grey Rogers Taxi Film Production Director of Photography Ancare 'Genisis' 2006 Dir. Stuart Mannion Traffic Film & Video Super I 6 Glico Icecream (Japanese TVC) Director of Photography Zoom Film & TV 2006 Dir. Matsuzaki Shigeto 35 Director of Photography Vaalia 'Rex' 2005 Dir. Tori Garrett Two Little Indians Super I 6 Vaalia Duo 'Valderie' Super I 6 2005 Director of Photography Dir. Tori Garrett Two Little Indians Ergon Energy "Painter" Director of Photography 2005 Dir. Tori Garrett Two Little Indians Super 16 Ergon Energy "Harvester" Director of Photography 2005 Two Little Indians Dir. Tori Garrett Super I 6 Instant Scratch-It's 'Treasured 2005 Director of Photography Dir. Tori Garrett Two Little Indians 35 Sentiments' x 2 Arena Channel Ident 2005 Director of Photography Dir. Dean Chircop Two Little Indians Super I 6 Diet Coke Lime 'Zesty Carson' 2004 Director of Photography Dir. Tony McGrath Streetlight Films 35 Diet Coke Lime 'Tarty Carson' 2004 Director of Photography Dir. Tony McGrath Streetlight Films 35 Director of Photography 35 Diet Coke Vanilla 'Jai' 2004 Dir. Tony McGrath Streetlight Films Diet Coke Vanilla 'Kyan' 2004 Director of Photography Dir. Tony McGrath Streetlight Films 35 Director of Photography 35 Diet Coke Original 'Ted' 2004 Dir. Tony McGrath Streetlight Films Diet Coke Original 'Thom' 2004 Director of Photography Dir. Tony McGrath Streetlight Films 35 Disney Channel 'Sandpit' 2003 Director of Photography Dir. Shane Krauss Charlie Company Digtal Beta 2003 Disney Channel 'Mermaids' Director of Photography Dir. Shane Krauss Charlie Company Digtal Beta 2003 Director of Photography Digtal Disney Channel 'Treasure' Dir. Shane Krauss Charlie Company Beta Digtal Disney Channel 'Stargazing' 2003 Director of Photography Dir. Shane Krauss Charlie Company Beta DePasquale Advertising Juniper – Byron Bay 2003 Director of Photography Dir. Jason Hargreaves Super 16 Three 'Jealous' 2003 Director of Photography Dir. Tony McGrath Streetlight Films 35 Director of Photography Hans Smallgoods 2003 Dir. Ryan Renshaw **Roly Poly** Super 16 Spinal Awareness Week 'Painter' 2002 Director of Photography Dir. Jason Platinum Television Super 16 Hargreaves/Rob Beeston Spinal Awareness Week 'Horses' 2002 Director of Photography Dir. Jason **Platinum Television** Super 16 Hargreaves/Rob Beeston

# Jason Hargreaves Cinematographer MA Cinematography (Drama) Australian Film Television & Radio School (Sydney, Australia) BSc Prod. (Film & Television) Queensland College of Art, Griffith University.

www.jasonhargreaves.com (Sample reel available oniine) <u>contact@jasonhargreaves.com</u> +61 419 702 256 Jason is an Australian born Cinematographer working anywhere.

### Credits

September 2007

Duran Cardan					
<b>Drama Series</b> PSTrixi (12 pt. web based drama)	2006	Director of Photography	Dir. Tori Garrett	Hoodlum Active/Yahoo7	DVCAM
FSTTIXI (12 pt. web based drama)	2006	Director of Fliotography	Dir. Tori Garrett	Hoodium Active/Tanoo/	DVCAN
Short Drama					
USQ Drama Graduate Showreels	2005	Director of Photography	Dir. Mairi	University of	HD
2005		0.1.7	Cameron/Alex	Southern Queensland	
			Chomicz		
Cool	2005	Director of Photography	Dir. Kylie	Wooshman/AFC	Super
			Washington-Brook		I6/HD
Qadams Story	2003	Director of Photography	Dir. Kylie	Wooshman/PFTC	DVCAM
	2002		Washington-Brook		25
Pests	2003	Director of Photography	Dir. Stuart Mannion	Stuart Mannion	35 DV/CAM
The Curse Of Eleanor Crabtree	2003	Director of Photography	Dir. James Cowen	Egotripp/Mufung Films/Firechild	DVCAM
Carma	2002	Director of Photography	Dir. James	James Cowen/Jason	DVCAM
			Cowen/Jason	Hargreaves/Mark Pidcock	
			Hargreaves/Mark Pidcock		
Top Blokes	2002	Director of Photography	Dir. Gareth Calvery	Boilermaker	DVCAM
Struth - Series	2002	Director of Photography	Dir. Jan Cattoni/Tony	SBS/PFTC	DVCAM
Strutt - Series	2002		DePasquale/Steve	363/1110	DICAII
			Irwin		
Hey Sista!	2001	Director of Photography	Dir. Jan Cattoni	AFC/SBS/PFTC	16
The Number	2001	Director of Photography	Dir. Andrew Murray	Andrew Murray	DVCAM
The Machine	2001	Director of Photography	Dir. Michael Craft	Escape Craft/QPIX	Super 16
Ben	2000	Director of Photography	Dir. Sean Byrne	AFTRS	35
The Exploding Woman	2000	Director of Photography	Dir. Nancy Allen	AFTRS	Digi Beta
Godmode	2000	Director of Photography	Dir. Matthew	AFTRS	Digi Beta
		0.1.7	McKosker		•
The Warren Show	1999	Director of Photography	Dir. Cate Shortland	AFTRS	16
The Great Sascha	1999	Director of Photography	Dir. Marcus Wells	AFTRS	Super 16
Documentaries					
The Saints (ongoing)	2007	Director of Photography	Dir. Sarah Neal	New Holland Pictures	DVCAM
Nigger Lovers	2007	Director of Photography	Dir. Rhonda Hagan	Mianjin Entertainment/ABC	HD
Chant of the Scrub Turkey	2005	Director of Photography	Dir. Kylie Washington	Gabrielle Jones	DVCAM
Starly Saved (A samt samias)	2005	Diversion of Phase and her	Dia Nissala MaQueia	Productions/ABC	DVCAM
Stock Squad (4 part series)	2005	Director of Photography	Dir. Nicole McQuaig	Big Island Pictures/SBS/PFTC	
The Making of 'The Proposition' MTV "A Movie	2005 2004	Director of Photography Co-Director of Photography	Dir Jacon	Pictures in Paradise	Digi Beta DVCAM
Life" 'Paris Hilton on The House of	2004	Co-Director of Friotography	Dir. Jason Hargreaves/Simon	MTV USA/Joel Silver	DVCAN
Wax'			Chapman		
Vanuatai – Turtle Monitors in	2004	Director of Photography	Dir. Jan Cattoni	Wan Smol Bag Theatre	DVCAM
Vanuatu	2001	Director of Histography		Wall Shiol Dag Theatre	DVC/
Marty & Jess, An Outback Wedding	2004	Director of Photography	Dir. Michael	Network Ten - Sydney	Digi Beta
(6 part series)		=	Castleman		8
The Truth About Dragonhall	2003	Director of Photography	Dir. Kris Kneen	Gabrielle Jones/SBS	DVCAM
Hard Choices Series	2003	Director of Photography	Dir. Michelle Warner	Hoodlum Entertainment	DVCAM
Keeping The Faithful	2003	Director of Photography	Dir. Nicole McQuaig	Hoodlum Entertainment	DVCAM
Escape From The Planet Of The	2002	Director of Photography	Dir. Kris Kneen &	Big Island Pictures	Super 16/
Tapes			Anthony Mullins		DVCAM
The Making of 'Gettin' Square'	2002	Director of Photography	Dir. Jason Hargreaves	Mushroom Pictures/Working	DVCAM
				Title	
The Crocodile Hunter - HD	2002	Additional DOP	Dir. John Stainton	The Best Picture Show	HD
				Company	
The Making of 'The Great Raid'	2002	Director/Director of Photography	Dir. Jason Hargreaves	Miramax	DVCAM
The Making of 'Ghost Ship VFX'	2002	Director of Photography	Dir. Charles Mitchels	Photon/Charlie Company	Digi Beta
Taringa: 4068	2001	Director of Photography	Dir. Dennis Tuppicoff	Jungle Pictures/SBS	DVCAM
Fire Of The Land	2000	Director of Photography	Dir. Valerie Bichard	AFTRS	DVCAM
My Way	1999	Director of Photography	Dir. Cate Shortland	AFTRS	DVCAM

# Jason Hargreaves Cinematographer MA Cinematography (Drama) Australian Film Television & Radio School (Sydney, Australia) BSc Prod. (Film & Television) Queensland College of Art, Griffith University.

# www.jasonhargreaves.com (Sample reel available oniine) <u>contact@jasonhargreaves.com</u> +61 419 702 256

Jason is an Australian born Cinematographer working anywhere.

### Credits September 2007

Music Videos					
Darren Hanlon	2006	Director of Photography	Dir. Natalie Van DerDungen	Natalie Van DerDungen	Super 16
Briel 'Take It Off'	2006	Director of Photography	Dir. Lucas Thyer/Simon Smith	Pixel Frame	Super 16
The Veronicas 'Revolution'	2006	Camera Operator	Dir. (Taiyo Films)	Taiyo Films	Super 16
The Living End 'Wake Up'	2006	Director of Photography	Dir. Sean Gilligan/Sarah-Jane Wooloohan	Squareyed Films	Super 16
Kiss Chasey 'The Shake'	2005	Director of Photography	Dir. Sean Gilligan/Sarah-Jane Wooloohan	Squareyed Films	Super 16
The Living End 'What's On Your Radio'	2005	Director of Photography	Dir. Sean Gilligan/Sarah-Jane Wooloohan	Squareyed Films	Super 16
Bliss 'n' Esso 'Up Jumped The Boogie'	2005	Director of Photography	Dir. Lucas Thyer/Simon Smith	Pixel Frame	Super 16
Weapon X & Ken Hell 'Sneaker Pimpin' Ain't Easy'	2005	Director of Photography	Dir. Lucas Thyer/Simon Smith	Pixel Frame	DVCAM
The Pictures "I Don't Care"	2005	Director of Photography	Dir. Matt Bourke	Rumblevision	Super 16
Zia 'Underground'	2005	Director of Photography	Dir. Stuart Mannion	Taxi Film Productions	35
Random 'Are You Ready?' (Family Nightclub sequence only)	2005	Director of Photography	Dir. Simon Green	Horizon Films	Super 16
Amiel 'Tonight'	2003	Director of Photography	Dir. Ryan Renshaw	Blacklab International	Super 16
Big Heavy Stuff	2003	Director of Photography	Dir. Skye Thompson	Muse Eclipse	HĎ
Salmonella Dub 'Ez On'	2003	Director of Photography	Dir. Ken Weston	Strictly & Lowdown	Super 16
Resin Dogs 'Take Off	2003	Director of Photography	Dir. Rachel Johnston/Ken Weston	Strictly & Lowdown	35
Full Fathom 5	2003	Director of Photography	Dir. Ken Weston	Lowdown	Super 16
The Tremors ' Keep It On'	2003	Director of Photography	Dir. Sarah Woulahan & Sean Gilligan	Squareyed	DVCAM
Full Fathom 5 'Anxiety'	2001	Director of Photography	Dir. Ken Weston	Lowdown	Super 16
H-Block 101 'Group Dynamics'	2001	Director/Director of Photography	Dir. Jason Hargreaves	Jason Hargreaves/Universal Music	Super 16
H-Block 101 'Workers Wage'	2000	Director/Director of Photography	Dir. Jason Hargreaves	Jason Hargreaves/Universal Music	Super 16
Tumbleweed 'Planet Of The Weeds'	2000	Director/Director of Photography	Dir. Jason Hargreaves	Jason Hargreaves/Universal Music	Super 16
The Hive 'Thrillpopper'	2000	Director of Photography	Dir. Marcus Wells	Marcus Wells	Super 16
The Hive 'The One & The Prime'	1998	Director of Photography	Dir. Mirjam Bastian	Mirjam Bastian	Super 16
Screamfeeder 'Hi-C's'	1998	Director of Photography	Dir. Skye Thompson	Skye Thompson	DVCAM
Karin Schaupp 'Asturias'	1998	Director of Photography	Dir. André Strand	Jason Hargreaves	Digi Beta
Webster 'Off The Record'	1998	Director/Co -Director of Photography	Dir. Jason Hargreaves/Dominic Egan	Jason Hargreaves/Dominic Egan	Digi Beta

### **Awards and Festivals**

Brisbane International Film Festival Trailer 2006: Heartbreak Hotel	Award Of Distinction - National ACS Awards + Gold ACS
Cool	Flickerfest International Film Festival 2006 Fuijifilm Award for 'The Best Cinematography in an Australian Short'
Cool	Silver ACS
The Pictures 'I Don't Care'	Gold ACS
Disney Channel 'Sandpit'	Silver ACS
Disney Channel 'Mermaids'	Highly Commended ACS
The Inheritance – A Fisherman's Story	Pre selection for the 76 <sup>th</sup> Annual Academy Awards
Keeping The Faithful The Machine	Brisbane International Film Festival Silver ACS

## Jason Hargreaves Cinematographer

MA Cinematography (Drama) Australian Film Television & Radio School (Sydney, Australia) BSc Prod. (Film & Television) Queensland College of Art, Griffith University.

www.jasonhargreaves.com (Sample reel available oniine) <u>contact@jasonhargreaves.com</u> +61 419 702 256 Jason is an Australian born Cinematographer working anywhere.

### Credits September 2007

Resin Dogs 'Take Off' Escape From The Planet Of The Tapes Hey Sista!

Taringa Full Fathom Five 'Anxiety' Ben Exploding Woman The Warren Show The Great Sascha

My Way Tumbleweed 'Planet of the Weeds' Karin Schaupp 'Asturias'

### Education

Acting for Directors (Directing) AFTRS (Qld) 2007 Actorphobia – The 6 Day Cure (Directing) AFTRS (Qld) 2006 Master of Arts in Cinematography (Drama) Australian Film Television & Radio School (Sydney) 1999-2001 Bachelor of Screen Production (Film & Television Production) Queensland College of Art – Griffith University 1995-1998

Best Cinematography Queensland New Filmmakers Awards Gold ACS Highly Commended ACS Dendy Awards Sydney Film Festival St Kilda Film Festival Commonwealth Film Festival Highly Commended ACS Gold ACS Silver ACS AFI Nomination (Animation) Gold ACS Gold ACS In Competition Cameralmage (cinematography film festival, POLAND) Highly Commended ACS Highly Commended ACS Gold ACS